IDM000853844, date of receipt of registration application: 

November 26, 2019, from the trademark list and announce it in the Official Trademark Gazette. 9. Sentenced 

Defendant I and Defendant II to pay all costs incurred in this case amounting to Rp. 2,790,000.00 (two 

million seven hundred and ninety thousand rupiah). 

From the description above, it can be seen that in the decision of the Judge at the Central Jakarta 

District Court, the Judge Granted the Plaintiff's Lawsuit in its entirety and Declared that the registration of 

the trademarks of Tong Shen Enterprise Co., Ltd., (Plaintiff) in the Republic of Indonesia was valid and had